
Planning and Zoning Commission 

City of Lake Charles 

Meeting Agenda  

326 Pujo Street 
P.O. Box 900 

Lake Charles, LA 
70602-0900 

Council Chambers 5:30 PM Monday, June 12, 2023 

OPEN MEETING 

ROLL CALL 

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING 

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS 

COMMISSION BUSINESS 

PREFNL 
23-09

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  CST MULTI-FAMILY REAL ESTATE SERVICES LLC (GERSTNER 
MEMORIAL SUB) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec 2.3 & 
2.4), in order to subdivide a 13.84 tract of land into two (2) commercial tracts, within a 
Business Zoning District.   Location of the request is the Westside 3600 Blk. Gerstner 
Memorial Drive. 

STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
of a 13.84 acre tract of land into two (2) commercial tracts, within a Business Zoning 
District, would meet the minimum lot size for subdivision development. Therefore, staff feels 
the request falls reasonable. 

PREFNL 
23-10

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  ARBOURS AT LAKE CHARLES LLC (COUNTRY CLUB ROAD 
SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec 2.3 & 
2.4), in order to subdivide a 14.44 tract of land into four (4) commercial tracts, within a 
Business and Mixed Use Zoning District.   Location of the request is the Southside 1100 
Blk. Country Club Road. 

STAFF FINDINGS:  The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
of a 14.44 acre tract of land into four (4) commercial tracts, within a Business and Mixed 
Use Zoning District, would meet the minimum lot size for subdivision development. 
Therefore, staff feels the request falls reasonable. 

PREFNL 
23-11

LAKE CHARLES SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS 
APPLICANT:  BRIAN MICHEL (OSPREY’S LANDING RE-SUBDIVISION) 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting Preliminary and Final Subdivision approval (Sec 2.3 & 
2.4), in order to subdivide a certain tract of land into two (2) reconfigured tracts of land, 
within a Residential Zoning District.   Location of the request is the Westside 800 Blk. 
River Road. 
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STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan reviews revealed the proposed subdivision 
of a certain tract of land into two (2) reconfigured tracts, within a Residential Zoning District, 
would meet the minimum lot size for subdivision development. Therefore, staff feels the 
request falls reasonable. 

MAJ 23-06 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  BASONE DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec 5-302(3)(b)(iv)) 
in order to establish a restaurant on a local street, within a Mixed Use Zoning District.  
Location of the request is 2736 Conoco Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:  The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to establish a restaurant in an existing building on a local street, within a Mixed 
Use Zoning District. The proposal is located in the middle of the Twelve Oaks RV Park. If 
approved, the development must meet the landscaping requirements as outlined in Sec 
5-210 of the Zoning Ordinance. 

MAJ-VAR 
23-09 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  FRED HARRIS 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec 5-302(3)(b)(iv)) 
in order to construct 8 additional duplexes requesting with a Variance (Sec. 4-206) for a 
bufferyard reduction of 4’ vs the required 15’, within a Neighborhood Zoning District. 
Location of the request is 606 N. Grace Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct 8 additional duplexes with a variance request for a bufferyard 
reduction of 4’ vs 15’, within a Neighborhood Zoning District. The property is bordered to the 
North by residential uses and to the South and East by vacant land. If approved, this entire 
development must meet the landscaping requirements as outlined in Sec 5-210 of the 
Zoning Ordinance. 

MAJ-VAR 
23-10 

LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  BASONE DEVELOPMENT SOLUTIONS 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Major Conditional Use Permit (Sec 5-302(3)(b)(iv)) 
in order to construct a mixed use building (commercial and residential) with a Variance 
(Sec. 4-206) for a bufferyard reduction 8’ vs 15’, within a Neighborhood Zoning District.  
Location of the request is 113 W. Sallier Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct a mixed use building with a bufferyard reduction, within a 
Neighborhood Zoning District. The property is bordered to the North and East by 
commercial uses and to the West and South by residential uses. If approved, the 
development must meet the landscaping requirements as outlined in Sec 5-210 of the 
Zoning Ordinance. 

SPC 23-03 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   CST LAND DEVELOPERS, LLC 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Special Exception (Sec. 4-206) in order to reduce 
the required parking by 50%, within a Business Zoning District. Location of the request is 
3650 Gerstner Memorial Drive. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to reduce the amount of required parking on a multifamily development from a 
required 290 spaces to a proposal of 145 parking spaces. 

VAR 23-06 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:   DAMIKA HARMON 
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SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to establish a new 
wellness center with a bufferyard reduction and an increased front setback, within a Mixed 
Use Zoning District. Location of the request is the 631 Enterprise Blvd. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:  The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to reduce the required bufferyard of 8’ to 4’ for an office use and to increase the 
front setback from a required 20’ maximum to 50’ to accommodate front parking, within a 
Business Zoning District. The proposal will meet all other development standards; therefore, 
staff feels the request falls reasonable. 

VAR 23-23 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  NORTHGATE PLAZA/MITCH BUSH 
SUBJECT:  Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to maintain a façade 
sign installed above the roof line of the building, within a Business Zoning District. Location 
of the request is 1115-B N. Martin Luther King Hwy. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to maintain a façade sign installed above the roof line of the building, within a 
Business Zoning District. The property is bordered to the North, East, and South by 
commercial properties and to the West by residential uses. 

VAR 23-24 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  GUY SIMMONS 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct an 
addition with a rear setback of 6’ vs. the required 10’, within a Residential Zoning District.  
Location of the request is 4140 Canal Street. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct an addition with a rear setback of 6’ vs the required 10’. The unique 
shape of the lot makes conformity to the development standards difficult. Therefore, staff 
feels the request falls reasonable. 

VAR 23-25 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  MEANT TO BE, LLC 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct a new 
business with a continuous curbcut for parking, within a Business Zoning District. Location 
of the request is 4328 Lake Street.  
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct a new business with a continuous curbcut for parking, with a 
Business Zoning.  The Zoning Ordinance states in Sec 5-208 (5)(e) that sufficient 
maneuverability and access shall be provided to permit vehicles to enter and leave in a 
forward manner. Staff can find no evidence of hardship and therefore cannot forward a 
position of support. 

VAR 23-26 LAKE CHARLES ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 
APPLICANT:  WILLIAM BAKER 
SUBJECT:   Applicant is requesting a Variance (Sec. 4-205) in order to construct a shop 
with a side setback of 3’ vs. required 5’, within a Residential Zoning District.  Location of 
the request is 900 Henrietta Lane. 
 
STAFF FINDINGS:   The on-site and site plan review revealed that the applicant is 
requesting to construct a shop with a side setback of 3’ vs the required 5’, within a 
Residential Zoning District. Staff can find no evidence of hardship and therefore cannot 
forward a position of support. 
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OTHER BUSINESS 

ADJOURN 
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CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

APPLICATION FEE:
PLAT FILING FEE:

,I. NAME OF SUBDIVISION Subdivision of N 449' ol the E-|12 0t lhe sE-1/4 0f section 1 6, T-1 0-s, R-8-W

2, NAME OF APPLI Thomas C. Delahaye, Manager - CST Multi-Family Real Estate Services, LLC

$ fuE.ta
$qo,tn

P.O. Box 126, Denham Springs, LA 70726

3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGE Munay McCullough, P.E., Benchmark Group, LLC

ADDRESS: 12232 lndustriplex Blvd, Ste 9, Baton Rouge, LA ZlP 70809

4. OWNER OF RECORD: Radford Properties, LLC

ADDRESS. 115 Lisa Marie Plaza, Shalimar, FL 
Z lp 3257e PHON

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor) Munay McCullough, P.E., Benchmark Group, LLC

6. ATTORNEY Brett Brinson, Alexander-Sides

ADDR 4232 Bluebonnet BIvd., Baton Rouge, LA 70809

7, SUBDIVISION LOCAT N 449', of the E-1l2 0f the sE-1/4 0f section 16, T-',l0-s, R-8-w

West Side ol Gerstner Blvd, norlh of existing GMC dealership

225-933-3584

225-368-2475

tr

?25-205-5245

8. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDED
1 3.84 Acres

NO. OF LOTS: 2

9. ZONING CLASSIFICA
Business

1 O. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN MADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE

COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE: N/A

11. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL:

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT

PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES: Navarre lnvestors, Limited Partnership -

Siare Strd6r ei HoiOings, t-p-ZAOrJi* rinney Blvd, #101, Greenville, fX,754OZ 1300 E. College St, Lake Charles, LA 70605

Navarre lnvestors, Limited Partnership -
'1300 E. College St, Lake Charles, LA 70605

Harold Brooks,2734 N Addison Loop, LC, LA 70607
; Cecilia Lassien, 1708 Jackson, Sl, LC, LA 70601

Kenneth Predium, 2426 S. Roosevelt Dr, LC, LA 70607 ; Sandra Thibodeaux, 2430 Roosevelt, LC, LA, 70607 ; Joseph
2434 Roosevett St., LC, LA 70607 ; Southern Mobile Home Products, LLC, 1 81 2 Ruth St, Sulphur, LA 70663 i Tetraza

Singleton,
8, LLC, c/o

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) coPlES oF THE FINAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING

THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER

THE CLOSE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLAT APPROVAL.

Thomas C. Delahaye HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE
E PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE.STATEMENTS CONTAINED TH

D

DATE
Aptil 24,2023

g41g. April 24, 2023

ADDRESS. 12232 lndustriplex Blvd, Ste 9, Baton Rouse, LA ZIP__]0809 PHONE__j3!j68j4t__





CITY OF I.AKE CHARLES
APPLrcANON FOR FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

DATE: E lzzlzs $
$

Ltg

APPLICATION FEE:
PLAT FILING FEE:

866

uf- '- 3?ql

aZE- 32f-71'{ ,/

C
1. NAMEOF

2. NAMEOF

g
3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED

(

u.f
e

/),

4. ovvllER oF ro C

ADDRESS: ZIP-PHC[{E-
5. ENGINEER (and/or Land

6.

,*)

+7. SUBDIVISION

8. TOTALACREAGEBEING

NO. OF LOTS: 4
9. ZONING CLASSIFICATIOI.I:

10. HAVE ANY GHANGES BEEN MADE TO PTAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE
COMMISSION? IFYES,

11. DATE OF PRELIMINARY PIATAPPROVAL: ar/e

12. IF APPLYING FOR PREUMINARY/FINAL SUBDMSION APPROVAI- LIST ALL ABUTNNG AND ADJACENT
PROPERTY OV\,NERS AND ADDRESSES:

d*or-Lor)

13. ATTACH FTFTEEN (r5) COPTES OF THE F|NAL PI-AT

1.t. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIAi.ICE WTH REGUUTIONS AS STATED.

THE APPLICA}.IT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDMSION REGUI.ATIONS PROVIDING
THAT THE DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SFIALL BE MADE yVlTHlN FORTY (,f0) DAYS AFTER
THE OF THE PUBLIC HEARING ON FINAL PLATAPPROVAL.

DEPOS AND SAY THAT ALL THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE
PAPERS SUBMITTED HEREVUTH ARE TRUE.

BY:
) 7





CITY OF LAKE CHARLES
APPLICATION FOR FTNAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

DATE APPLICATION FEE:
PLAT FILING FEE:

$
$

1, NAME OF PROPOSED SUBDIVISION
(MUST CREATE NEW NAMEI

2. NAMEOFAPPL /c
n 'rrr r*ON

I

ADD P

3. NAME OF AUTHORIZED AGE

ADDRESS: ZIP-PHO

4. OWNER OF RECORD:

ADDRESS P-PHON tr

5. ENGINEER (and/or Land Surveyor)

ADD tr

6. ATTORNEY:

ADDRESS: ZI P

7. SUBDIVISION LOCATION: ta-

P 7CP/ PHoN

B. TOTAL ACREAGE BEING SUBDIVIDE

NO. OF LOTS:

9. ZONING CLASSIFICATION:

10. HAVE ANY CHANGES BEEN IVADE TO PRELIMINARY PLAT SINCE LAST PRESENTED TO THE

COMMISSION? IF YES, STATE:

12. IF APPLYING FOR PRELIMINARY/FINAL SUBDIVISION APPROVAL, LIST ALL ABUTTING AND ADJACENT

PROPERTY OWNERS AND ADDRESSES:

13. ATTACH FIFTEEN (15) COPIES OF THE FINAL PLAT.

14. ASSURANCES OF COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS AS STATED

THE APPLICANT HEREBY CONSENTS TO THE PROVISION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS PROVIDING THAT THE

DECISION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION SHALL BE MADE WITHIN FORTY (40) DAYS AFTER THE CLOSE OF THE

G ON FINAL APPROVAL.

HEREBY DEPOSE AND SAY THAT ALL THE
IN

PUBLIC

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE TRUE
STATEMENTS AND THE





APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

oarE: May4,2023

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTAL FEE: $ 500.00

DEPARTMEW OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARTES, LOIJISIANA UNDER THE PROWS'O'VS OF ORD/'VA NCE 1 O59E AND ALL OTHER APPUCABLE

CODES AND ORO'/VA'VC€S OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE I}NOERSTGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A CONOITIONAL USE

P E RM I T/SP EC I AL EX CEP TI O IW AR I ANCE/AW EAI"/A M E N D M E NT F O R IH E F O UOW TIG :

APPLICANT COMPLETES THE FOLLOWNG:

PROPERTY 2736 Conoco St, Lake Charles, LA 7061

LEGAL DESCRIPTIoN: see attached J XATTACHED

DESCR|PT|ON OF REQUEST: ProPosing a restaurant in a mixed use zoning district on a local street

APPLICANT: Basone Develooment Solutions. LLC PHoNE: 337.764.0389

MAILING ADDREss: 528 Kirby St, Lake Charles, LA zp 70601

oWNER OF RECORD: JR Ward Pronerties- LLC PHoNE: 337.523.0776

MAILING ADDRESS: 3826 N Jasmine. Lake Charles ZIP: 70605

APPLICANT TUST VERIFY THE FOLLOililG ITEUS ARE IICLUDED IN THE APPLICATION BY CHECXING BOX:

(I{OTE: ALL lTEilS IUST 8E |I{CLUDED lt{ ORDER TO SUBilllT APPLICATION)

[X SCALED SITE PLAN

TX CURRENT LEGAL DESCRIPTIoN oF PROPERW

f( aeeurcenr "LETTER oF TNTENT"

DO OWNERSHIP VERIFICATIOMOWNER'S CONSENT LETTERYBUY-SELL AGREEMENT

D)(I PROPERW OWNERS WITHIN 5OOFT..MAJOR PERMITSIPLANNED DEVELOPMENT/AMENDMENTS ONLY I I NOT REOUIRED

IT IS 
'IEREBY 

AGREEO UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A CONDITIONAT USE PERMIT/SPECiAL
EXCEPNONNARTANCE/APPEAUAMENDAENT B CONNNAENT UPON MY CNMPUANCE WTH AU APPLICABLE CODES, REGULr'.TIONS,
ANO POLICIES OF THE CIW OF UKE CHARLES. ANY ATIEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FATLURE TO COMPLY WTH AtN CONA7.ON
LEGALLY MPASEO ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUEAIT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO, 10598 WLL RENDER THE CONDITIONAL
USE PERMIT/SPECIAL EXCEPTIOIWARIANCE|APPEAUAMENDMEMT NULL AND VOID.

stitzozeQWoy"--.--
APPLICANT SIGNATURE DATE

REVIEWED BY DATE

DIRECTOFYASSISTANT OTRECTOR OF PLANNING OATE

PLANNING & DEVELOPTIENT REVIEW ONLY

APPLICANTISREQUESTING; CONDITIONALUSE:I IMINOR I IMAJOR I IPTANNEDDEVELOPMENT

I ISPECIALEXCEPTION I IVARIANCE [ ]APPEAL I I AMENDMENT(RE-ZONING)

z0l,llNc,DlsrqlcT:[ IRESIDENTIAL [ ]MXEDUSE I IINDUSTRIAI I INEIGHBORHOoD I IBUSINESS [ ]LIGHTMANU.

I IT-4URBANTRANSECT I IT.SURBANCENTERTRANSECT I IT$URBANCORETRANSECT T IOTHER-

HISTORrc qBTRICT: t I CHARPENTIER I I MARGARET PLACE I I N/A (lf not locatod within Historic District)

REUARKS OR SPECIAL GONDITIONS:



Basone Development Solutions
1010 Lakelyn Drive

Lake Charles, LA 70605

May 4,2023

City of Lake Charles
Planning and Zoning Commission
325 Pujo Street
Lake Charles, LA 70601

Re: 2736 Conoco St, Lake Charles, LA 70615

To Whom lt May Concern:

The owner of the above referenced property, JR Ward Properties, LLC, is applying for a Major
Conditional Use and is proposing to establish a restaurant in a mixed use zoning district on a

local street.

I have included a detailed site plan.

The agent for application purposes is Robin Basone.

Thank YOU,

robin @basonesolutions.com
337.764.0389
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APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

DATE TOTAL FEE: $

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: I

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

APPLICANT: PHONE:

MAILING ADDRESS: 61 Dr f4",rhrol '),*tJ*u Dn qrrhnl
rf ry

EMAIL ADDRESS:

owNER oF REcoRD, lz.a,\t a i Uz r4tu U. €s lla
ZONING DISTRICT:

7

[ ]RESTDENTTAL [ ]MIXEDUSE ffi []BUSTNESS[ ]TNDUSTRTAL

[]T4URBANTRANSEcT[]T-5URBANcENTERTRANSECT[]T.5URBANcoRETRANSEcT[]oTHER-

HISTORICDISTRICT: []CHARPENTIER [ ]MARGARETPLACE [ ]N/A

[ ] MrNOR HTSTORTCAL STGNTFTCANCE aitD/OR NONCONTRTBUTTNG ELEMENT
[ ] MrNOR HTSTORTCAL StcNtFICANCF.AND/OR CONTRIBUTTNG ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: t I MINOR Z'lr,rA.rOn I I PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE NO.-

[ ] wrTH zoNrNG DlsTRtcT AME CASE NO.

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:

COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION: EXPECTED COMPLETION: EXTENSION GRANTED:

SPECIALEXCEPTION/APPEAL: [ ]NOTREQUIRED [ ]REOUIRED [ ]CASEN

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

1.)FIRMZONE: tl'x' tl'A" II"AE' II"D' []OTHER_ 2.)FLooDWAY: tllN []oUT

3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES t INO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

[ ]APPROVE [ ] DENY

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSEO ON THIS APPLICATION SU
10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

#J4]1PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE

'l

H lrt /aa



,-'\ 4..i

VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE:

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TTM LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF TFIE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER TTM
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VAzuANCE FOR T}IE
FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WITH PLANS ATT FIERETO:

APPLICANT: PHONE:

MAILING ADDRESS: I
EMAIL ADDRESS: S

OWNEROFRECORD

ZONINGDISTRICT: [ ]RESIDENTIAL [ ] MIXEDUSE [ ]INIDUSTRIAL ]BUSINESS

[ ]OTHERt ] T.4 URBANTRANSECT t ] T-5 URBANCENTERTRANSECT t ] T-6 URBANCORETRANSECT

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZONE: []*X" []*A" []*AE" tl"D" []OTTDR_FLooDwAY: []IN [ ]our

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle "Yes" or "No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

@

@ No

@
REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. I0598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT

PLANNING DIRECTOR

DATE

Planning & Development )anu ary 2017

DATE

LICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE

l>z

@



Stacey Peveto

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Fred <fharrisl 964@gmail.com >

Wednesday, May 10,2023 3:11 PM

Stacey Peveto

Re: Letter of lntent and Proof of Ownership

I'm requesting a major conditional use permit to increase allowable density 8 additional duplexes
totaling 20 units per acre and a variance for the reduction of buffer yard requirement Buffer yard
reduction to 4ft.

Sent from my iPhone

On May LO,2023, at 2:4O PM, Fred <fharris1964@gmail.com> wrote:

I'm requesting a major conditional use permit to increase allowable density 8 additional duplexes
totaling 20 units per acre and a variance for the reduction of buffer yard requirement Buffer yard
reduction to 4ft. AND
The length of the private drive exceed 200 feet to
500 feet

Sent from my iPhone

On May L0,2023, at 8:56 AM, Stacey Peveto <speveto@cityoflc.us> wrote:

We are reaching out to you again in order to try to get you on the next agenda. There

are questions regarding your application. Please contact our office at (337) 497-L542.

Stacey Peveto
City of Lake Charles

From: Stacey Peveto
Sent: Friday, April L4,202311:53 AM
To: fha rris1964@gmail.com
Cc: Lauren Boring (lauren.boring@cityoflc.us) <lauren.boring@cityoflc.us>
Subject: FW: Letter of lntent and Proof of Ownership

Please contact our office today. There are some questions/concerns regarding the site
plan submitted for the proposed duplexes. ln order to keep this request on the May
agenda, we need to hear back from you today.

1

(3371 491-7s42





APPLICATION FOR PUBL]C HEARING

DArE: May4,2023

CTTY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTAL FEE: $

THIS ApPLJCATrc/N 
'S 'SSUED 

IN ACCORDAI,ICE W'fH THE Lr'.WS, ORDINAT,ICES, AIfi REGU|.,.NO'VS E/VFOFCED BY fHE PUNNING
DEPARTIiEjNT OF TIiE CITY OF IJIKE CHARIES, LOU'S'AM UNOER THE PROWSIONS OF ORDINANCE 1O&8 AND ALL OTHER APPUCABLE

COOES A'VO OROIM/VCES OF THE CTW OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSTGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A CONANONAL USE

P ER M I T/S P ECI AL EXCEP N O I*lr'AR I A NCE/AP P EAUA M E ND ME Nf FOR f H E FO UOW IIG :

APPLICANT COTPLETES THE FOLLOWNG:

pRoPERTy ADoRESs/LocAIoN: 1 1 3 W Sallier St, Lake Charles, LA 70601

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: see attached D( ATTACHED

oESCRIPTION oF REQUEST: Oroposinq a comblned busi ness use and residential use buildino. see details

in Letter of lntent, and site plan

APPLICANT: Basone Develooment Solutions. LLC pHoNE: 337.764.0389

MAILING AoDREss: 528 Kirbv St. Lake Charles. LA ztP: 70601

OWNEROFRECORD: GaretBerry PHONE:

MATLTNGADDRESS: 2101 LaCache, Lakelohades-tJ\ ztP 70601

APPUCANT TUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWIilG ITEHS ARE ITCLUDED IN THE APPL]CANON BY CHECKIilG BOX:

INOTE: ALL ITEilS ilUST BE IilCLUDEO lt{ ORDER TO sUBlilT APPUCATIOilI

[X SCALED SITE PLAN

Xre CURRENT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

D{ APPLTCANT'LETTER OF TNTENT'

[ ] OWNERSHIP VERIFICATION/OWNER'S CONSENT LETTER/BUY.SELL AGREEMENT

fi enocenw owNERs wtTHIN 5ooFT.-MA,oR pERMrrs/pLANNED DEvELopMENT/AMENDMENTS oNLy I t Nor REoUTRED

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A CONOITIONAL USE PERMI|/SPECIAL
EXCEPTIOAWARIANCE/APPEAUAMENOMENT IS CONTINGEN'T UPON MY COMPLIANCE WTH ALL APPLICAELE COOES, REGUI, T'ONS,
AND POLICIES OF THE CIW OF L/.KE CHARLES, ANY ATIEMPT TO AAROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE TO CO'/,PILY WTH ANY CONOITION
LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATIO'V SUASEQUE/V7 fO THE PROVISIO'V OF ORO'II'A/VCE NO 1OU9E WLL RENDER THE CANATIONAL
U SE PER'TIT.StrCIAL EX CEPT'OIIWAR I ANCE.IAPPEAUAMENO ME/i/'r NULL ANO VOID,

Qgo**--- May 4,2023
APFffiffisrc,NenRE DATE

PLANNING & DEVELOPilIENT REVIEW ONLY

APPLICANT lS REAUESTING; CONDITIONAL USE: I I MlltlOR I I MAJOR I I PLANNED DEVELOPMENT

I ISPECIALEXCEPTION I TVARIANCE I IAPPEAL [ ] AMENDMENT(RE-ZONING)

ZOMNGoISTRICT:IIRESIDENTIAL tIMXEDUSE IllNtxrSTRlAL IINEIGHBORHOOD iltsUSlNESS ilLIGHTMANU.

I I T.{ URBAN TRANSECT I I T-5 URBAN CENTER TRANSECT I I T€ URBAN CORE TRANSECT I I

HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ] CHARPENTIER I I MARGARET PLACE I t ],UA (lf not locatsd within Hbtoric Dislricl)

RETIARKS OR SPECIAL CONDINONS:

REVIEWEO BY

DIRECTOFYASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF PLANNING DATE

OATE



VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE:

THIS TION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF TTIE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF TTIE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY FIEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRES S/LOCATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCRrprroNoF roB, v&y; a\\ ca i il l2a4y4s b+1<-
wrrH PLANS ArrACrm o *u, ii'W

4+ 337 7b+-o387APPLICANT:

MAILING ADDRESS: 5
EMAIL ADDRESS:

t st ( ztp,

I

OWNER OF RECORD:

ZONINGDISTRICT: [ ]RESIDENTIAL [ ] MIXEDUSE [ ]INDUSTRIAL [ ] BUSINESS

[ ]OTHERI ] T-4I.'RBAN TRANSECT t ] T-5 TIRBAN CENTERTRANSECT t ] T-6I.IRBAN CORE TRANSECT

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZONE: []*X" []*A" []*AE" []"D" Il OTHER FLOODWAY: []IN []OUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle ..Yes', or ..No,, for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VAzuANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT

PLANNING DIRECTOR

DATE

Planning & Development lanualy 2017

DA
2p

4. >0 2.n



Basone Development Solutions
1010 Lakelyn Drive

Lake Charles, LA 70505

May 8, 2023

City of Lake Charles

Planning and Zoning Commission
326 Pujo Street
Lake Charles, LA 70601

Re: 113 W Sallier St, Lake Charles, LA 70601

To Whom lt May Concern:

The owner of the above referenced property, Garet Berry, is applying for a Major Conditional

Use and is proposing a new construction of a combined business use and residential space in a

Neighborhood district. This application is also for a variance related to the 8' side setback on

the west side.

I have included front elevations and the detailed site plan

The agent for application purposes is Robin Basone

Thank you,

Robin

robi n (o b aso n esol ution s. com
337.764.0389







APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC HEARING

DATE: May 2,2023

CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA

TOTAL FEE:$ 200.00

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES
AND ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION: 3650 Gerstner Memorial Blvd

LEGAL DESCR|PT|ON: Tract A, Sec 16, T-10-S, R-8-W, Calcasier Parish

DESCRI'TION OF JOB: 145-unit, Senior Living Facility called Morningside at Gerstner Place

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

AppLICANT: CST Land Developers, LLC PHONE: 225-933-3584

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 126, Denham Springs, LA ZIP: 70726

EMAIL ADDRESS: tdelahaye@cstmultifamilyrealestateservices.com

OWNER OF RECORD. Radford Properties

zoNlNG DISTRICT: [ ]RESIDENTIAL [ ] MIXED USE [ ] INDUSTRIAL [ ]NEIGHBORHOOD [X BUSINESS

[ ]T-4URBANTRANSECT [ ]T-5URBANCENTERTRANSECT [ ]T-5URBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER-

HISTORIC DISTRICT: [ ]CHARPENTIER [ ]MARGARET PLACE [ ]N/A

[ ] MrNOR HTSTORTCAL STGNTFTCANCE AND/OR NONCONTRTBUTING ELEMENT

[ ] MINOR HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE AND/OR CONTRIBUTING ELEMENT

CONDITIONAL USE: [X] MINOR [ ] MAJOR [ ] PLANNED DEVELOPMENT CASE

[ ] wrTH zoNrNG DrsrRrcr AMEN CASE NO.-

ANTICIPATED DEVELOPMENT SCHEDULE: DATE OF APPROVAL:-
COMTy1ENCETVENT OF CONSTRUCTI6X. Nov 2023 EXpECTED COMpLET1Oy. Nov 2024 EXTENSTON GRANTED:

SPEClALEXCEPTloN/APPEAL:[]NoTREQUlRED[]REQUlRED[]CASENo.-

Note: Minor CUP approved on 121812022.

1.)FIRMZoNE: tl'x" t1'A" []'AE' tl'D" []OTHER- 2.)FLooDWAY: [ ]lN []our
3.) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED: [ ]YES [ ]NO 4.) BASE FLOOD ELEVATION:-MSL

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

This is a request for a waiver of the oarkino reouirement from 2-spaces per unit to 1 oer unit. This develooer has

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

existing facilities that utilize the 1-to-1 parking requirement without issue regarding spaces used.

[ ]APPROVE [ ] DENY

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR THE ABOVE REQUEST IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE SUCH OR FAILURE
TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROVISION OF ORDINANCE NO.

10598 WILL RENDER THE REQUEST NULL AND VOID.

PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE APPLICANT DATE



BENCHMARK GROUP, L.L.C.

Re

BENCHMARK
V GROUP LAND SURVEYING - CIVIL ENGINEERING - IANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

ENGINEERING . SURVEYING
TANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

May2,2023

Planning Department, Office of Zoning and Land Use

City of Lake Charles, LA

P.O. Box 900
Lake Charles, LA

Parking Waiver Request

3650 Gerstner Memorial Drive

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept the following as an explanation of intent for a request for waiver of parking requirements

for a proposed project to be developed on the subject property:

The purpose of the parking waiver request is to seek a reduction in the amount parking spaces

required for this type of development and to reduce the impact of additional impervious surfaces.

This project consists of the construction of a 145-unit, multi-family senior living project that will
consist of 1- and 2-bedroom units along with associated supporting infrastructure. The property

is approximately 8.6 acres in area which yields a density of 16.8 units/acre. The developer of this
project has a similar facility that has a parking ratio of 1-to-1 (spaces to units) and operates

without issues regarding the number of parking spaces. The name of the project will be

Morningside at Gerstner Memorial.

The applicant for this waiver request is as follows:

CST Land Developers, LLC

P.O. Box 1-26

Denham Springs, LA 7 0726
Thomas C. Delahaye, Manager, (225) 933-3584, tdelahaye@cstmultifamilyrealestateservices.com

On behalf of the applicant, I am pleased to submit this letter to you for use in your consideration of the
requested waiver.

Should you have any questions or comments or should you need any additional information, please feel

free to contact me or the applicant.

Thanking you in advance for your approval of this request, I am..

Mu P.E., Project Engineer.

Murray L. McCuUough, P.E.

I 1328 Pennywood Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana

Russell J. Rome, P.E.

Phone 225-368-2475 - Fax 225- 368-2476

www. b e n c hm a r kgro up I I c. c o m





VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE:

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAIS/S, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF TIIE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRES S/LOCATION: 6 .le,r r5 a r,/
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

DESCzuPTION OF JOB: e d C{Ar * ruckf on . iJ; L.1 {..;L'}
WITH PLANS ATTACHED

APPLICANT:
(

Ol't t C GtfPtttrt PHONE
j11-1 ?q-

MAILINC a {{ {A Z P ZTP: 1 L
o"l,EMAIL ADDRESS \- H

OWNER OF RECORD: i r av-zl 6-fH A

ZoNINCDISTRICT: [ ]RESTDENTTAL ffiTXeOUSE []TNDUSTRTAL ilNETGHBORHOOD [ ]BUSTNESS

[ ]T4URBANTRANSECT t IT-SURBANCENTERTRANSECT t IT-6URBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER

FLOOD PLA.IN MA,NAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRNI ZONE: []"A" []"AE" []"D" tl OTHER FLOODWAY: [ ]IN []oUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle *Yes" or'No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness ofiot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peouliar to the particular property?

(c) Is yout hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zorring ordinance in the diskict?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the properly to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) 'vl ill your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Wili your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possibie ofthe regulation in issue?

Yes

Yes

t&,,

@ No

@ No

Yes

Yes

@
6
@
@

REMAR.KS CR. SPECII"L CONDITIONS:

iry er*F€xe f) 6, trrl w) oli r, itacrI ,/,'kl *-(
n *o lfsC

WITHIT IS I-IEi;3-^' AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY
ALL.dDPL!CA3LE CODES. REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SI.'BSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT NULL AND VOID.

PLANNINC DIRECTOR APPLICANT

DATE

Planning & Development lanuary 2017

DATE

1-



1,/912023

! am requesting a variance @ the property located on 531 Enterprise Blvd. I am

requesting to reduce the required bufferyard of 8 feet to the smallest available
(hopefully 4 ft or no less than 5 ft) from my building to the property line. I am also

requesting that the building be set back 50ft rather than the 20ft maximum that is

stated in the Nellie Lutcher overlay district. The lot is very narrow, but deep. This

will allow for some additional parking (for staff) to be in the front of the building.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Damika Harmon
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RID6E RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

ARCH. SHINGLES
tf FELT tfz"'bsB"

REAR

2O34 EVA
.S5OC//4 fEsRC,S;E 4

' t/4':t'- o" t.337) 540.845C

WELLNESS CENTER

FRONT ELEVATION



VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE: Aprt 26 , ?a 2 3

THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TFIE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER TIIE
PROVISIONS OF ZOMNG ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF TIIE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE LINDERSIGNED PARTY TMREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION Ldk

LEGAL DESCRIPTTON

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: S

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

t, x-5

APPLICANT: .rl PHONE: 7)7-Etf
ZIP:MAILING ADDRESS: Oo Bot ll(3, La-L' tt",nnbs.l a loGoL

EMAIL ADDRESS r tq . (5w\

OWNER OF RECORD: ,,.k P[aza LLC

ZONINGDISTRICT:[]RESIDENTIAL []MIXEDUSE []IN'DUSTRIAL []NEIGHBORHOOD []BUSINESS
[ ]T-4URBANTRANSECT []T-5URBANCENTERTRANSECT t lT-6T.JRBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRMZONE,D(J"X" []"A" []"A8" []"D" tl OTTMR FLOODWAY: []IN []oUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle t'Yes" or "No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

@ No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

o
6'
@

@
G,

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VAzuANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT NULL AND

PLANNING DIRECTOR APPLIC.

DATE

Planning & Development January 2017

DATE
6->

0

4->



New Look Furniture, lnc.
Northgate Plaza, LLC.

Mitch Bush

1115 N Martin Luther King Hwy.
Lake Charles, La. 70601

April26,2O23

Re: Variance for Signage

To Whom lt May Concern,

l, Mitch Bush, Owner of New Look Furniture, lnc. and Northgate Plaza, LLC., am requesting a

variance to keep the sign installed on the building located at 1LL5-B N Martin Luther King

Highway, Lake Charles, La 70601, for the purpose of identifying the temporary showroom for
New Look Furniture. New Look Furniture is in the process of building a new showroom on site.

Thank you,

L.
Mitc Bush

Owner, CEO

New Look Furniture, lnc.
Northgate Plaza, LLC.
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VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE: fl I / 3
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY TTM PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF TFIE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER TTM
PROVISIONS OF ZOMNG ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF TFIE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE LINDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR T}M
FOLLOWING:

pRopERTyADDRESS/LocArroN: tl+o Cn rr*l 5+. La hc C h* ,l.s Lr< age,c,s
LEGALDESCRIPTION' S< r ft**nrh c )
DESCRIPTION oF JoB: {l a tv c-At e 4 J /: l;. ,-, €n"to*ohes flo^n Sc.*btcl'
WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO

APPLICANT: Ct,., t ,t+l6t2u C pHoNE: g06" f 7o -j2gc
MAILING ADDRESS *tto C*y',<l g+ Lnk.c|o- l*s ztP: -7 ct d o f
EMAIL ADDRESS $ tt ,*la-gr,- g t, >4t+' i
OWNER OF RECORD:

ZONING DISTRICT: D{,RESIDENTIAL [ ] MIXED USE [ ]INDUSTRIAL [ ] NEIGHBoRHoOD [ ]BUSINESS

t ]T-4URBANTRANSECT t ]T-5TIRBANCENTERTRANSECT t ]T-6TIRBANCORETRANSECT []OTHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FTRM ZONE' x*X" [] -A" [ ] *AE" [ ].D- t l OTHER FLOODWAY: [ ]IN []oUT

Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle ..Yes,, or ..No', for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

@
@

@
@

REMARKS OR SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

ftfl aoh')5,-
IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMITNULL

PLANNINC DIRECTOR

THIS APPLICATION
VOID.

SUBSEQUENT TO THE

APPLICANTr/sl a:
DATE DATE

Planning & Development fanualy 2O 17

@
@ No



Variance Application

s/3/2023

To the Variance Board,

I am applying for a permit to build a mancave addition to my house. The space is
needed because of the configuration of my property lines. lt is the only feasible
place to add it. lt will be a 25' x 1.4' addition that will be 5' from the rear property
line. I do not have any property owners near me that will be caused an
inconvenience because of this addition. I own the adjacent lot and the rear
property line is connected to a 25' easement. This addition will be 5' away from
this easement.

Thank you,

Guy Simmons

Property Owner

t'H



CURVE DATA

Ci 1120.84' l5/+O.O0'11249'18.24"1S 1Y43'35- E 1120.59'
1355.00'11t55'26.75- lS 5r/t9'1 1- E tE1-.01')2 184.20'

LINE DATA

LOT 1

LOT 2

LOT 3

\

2_STORY
BRICK HOUSE

F
i\
o
I+
f-

sr

1tt
1

LOT 4

LOT

20.

12
\

NI
W< >E

V
S

Gl

N

o.k,

})
\lr

x
-+

I
It
$
I
\
$

1

LOT
LOT 20

PROPERW DESCRIPTION:
LOT 21 OF CANAL STREET SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION LOCATED IN SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH, RANGE 9
WEST, AS PER PljT RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 52, PAGE 75, RECORDS OF CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE SURVEY WAS SUPERVISED BY ME PER LAC TITLE 46:LXl, CHAPTER 25 PER CI-ASS C
MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR PROPERTY BOUNDARY SURVEYS.
I CERTIFY TI{AT THIS REPRESENTS AN ACTUAL GROUND SURVEY AND THAT NO VISIBLE ENCROACHMENTS EXIST EITHER
WAY ACROSS ANY PROPERTY LINES EXCEPT AS SHOWN ABOVE AND NO ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES OR SERVITUDES WERE
ADDRESSED OTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED AND PROVIDED FOR REVIEW. NORTH ORIENTATION IS
ASSUMED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
I CERTTFY THAT THE ABOVE PROPERW rS LOCATED rN ZONE AE & X SHADED OF THE H. U. D. (F. t. A.) FLOOD
HAZARD BOUNDARY llAP 22O19C 0/+90F DATED 2-1E-2011

@ - neenrsENTs t/2" tRoN RoD sET UNLESS orHERwrsE NorED.
a- REPRESENTS 1/.2" ]RON ROD EXTSTS UNLESS OTHERWTSE NOTED.

PLAT OF SURVEY

REDDOCH I-AND SURVEY]NG
E. LEO REDDOC}I
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR
NO. 44l$6 STATE OF LOUISIANA
526 PUJO ST. I.AKE CHARLES, IA 70501
PH: (357) 491-9s20
FAX:(557)45e-6Ess

PRELIMINARY
FOR REVIE1II ONLY

&

NUUBER: PLAT OF SURVEY PERFORMED FOR:
JC HOMES & DEVELOPMENT. LLC

PROPERTY LOCATED IN:
SECTION 24 TOWNSHIP 1O SOUT!.I
RANGE 9 WEST

SCALE 1"= 40' CALCASIEU PARISH, LOUISIANA

DATE OF PLAT: FEBRUARY 1 6 201 E

DRAWN BY:
KVN
CHECKED BY:
ELR

..:{. "'...: '.;

!'



VARIANCE APPLICATION FORM

DATE: May 4, 2023

THIS APPLTCATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITFI TTIE LAWS, ORDINANCES. AND REGULATiONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA LNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTTMR APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OP THE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES" THE UNDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

pRopERTy ADDRESS/LSCATI9N: 4328 Lake Street, Lake Charles, LA 70605

LEGAL DESCRTpTION: s€B attached boundary survey

DESCRIPTION OF JOB: proposed state Farm office building

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO:

A3pLICANT: MeantTo Be, LLC pHoNE: 337-912-5086

MAILING ADDRESS: 9450 Gulf HighwaY Ztp 70607

EMATL ADDRESS: sandslaughlin@gmail,com

owNERoF RECoRD: Stephen and Shayne Laughlin

ZONTNGDISTRICT:[]RESIDENTIAL []MIXEDUSE []TNDUSTRIAL []NEIGHBORHOOD XBUSINESS

[ ]T4UE.BANTRANSECT [ ]T-sURBANCENTERTRANSECT t IT{URBANCORETRANSECT [ ]OTHER

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRM ZONE: D{ ')(" [ ]'A" [ ] *AE" [ ] *D" t 1 OTHER FLooDwAY: I I IN D{ oUT

Application Questions: [f 'Yee'explain in writing include photographr site plrns, maps, etc. for each question below

Yes

to be considered for the variance- Circle "Yes'or'No'for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there auy unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, n{urowness.
or shallowness oflot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular properly?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
mning ordinmce in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformity with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential eharacter of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adacent
propsrry?

(f) Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least rnodification
possible ofthe regulation in issue?

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

REMARKS OR SP&CIAL CONDITIONS: The nature ol this parking is designed in like kind of multiple adjacent neighboring
businesses. The proposed building will indudo a new modorn looking, State Farm otfice as well a$ a tenant space, in hopes to
bring new business to city. That being considered, the current parking design maximizes the parking spots available.

IT IS T{EREBY AGREED UPON TIIAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
A].L APPLICABLE CODES" RECULATTONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CIry OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON
PROVISION OF ZONING ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT NULL

STIBSEQTJENT TO THE

PLANNING DIRECTOR

DA'

Planning& Development January 2017

@

@

@

@
@

DATE



May 8, 2023

City of Lake Charles

Planning and Zoning Commission
326 Pujo Street
Lake Charles, LA 70601

Re:4328 Lake St, Lake Charles, LA 70605

To Whom lt May Concern:

The owner of the above referenced property, Meant to Be, LLC, represented by Stephen

Laughlin, is applying for a variance in relation to a continuous curb cut.

A detailed site plan has been provided with the application

Thank you

Atd*-
Stept 

"n 
Hu-$ttn (May 8, 2023 11:09 CDT)

Stephen Laughlin
sandslaughlin@gmail.com
337.912.5086





VARIA}ICE APPLICATION FORM

DATE: S^8-aoes
THIS APPLICATION IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS
ENFORCED BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA UNDER THE
PROVISIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE 10598 AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, THE LINDERSIGNED PARTY HEREBY APPLIES FOR A VARIANCE FOR THE
FOLLOWING:

PROPERTY ADDRESS/LOCATION 70O He,vriel*d /t, /'q?r-C/,a,',t /,4 - 'as
LEGAL DESCzuPTION 5et llt -t".1
DESCRIPTION OF JOB

WITH PLANS ATTACHED HERETO

tPPrtcxr: / l.'ll:a*n BAlkr PHONE:

==, 
^301- (6t 3

MATLTNGADDRESS: llrl te< sr l*k-cAar/es tn ZIP: Zooo s
EMATLADDRESS: AJ BA(.L:e A AI)BfrLCP.A/{" CO/,^__7_
OWNER OF RECORD:

zoNrNG DTSTRTCT: )Cf nrsner.rrrer [ ] MrxED usE [ ] TNDUSTRTAL [ ] NETGHBORHOOD I
I

[ ] T-4 URBAN TRANSECT t lT-5 URBAN CENTERTRANSECT t lT-6 URBAN CORE TRANSECT

FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS:

FIRM ZONE t71"x" I-A- 11"AE' []"D" t1 OTHER FLOODWAY: [ ]IN Ko*
Application Questions: If "Yes" explain in writing, include photographs, site plans, maps, etc. for each question below
to be considered for the variance. Circle'oYes' or "No" for each question:

(a) As the applicant, have you created this hardship?

(b) Is there any unique physical circumstances or conditions, including irregularity, narrowness,
or shallowness of lot size or shape, or exceptional topographical or other physical conditions
peculiar to the particular property?

(c) Is your hardship caused by circumstances or conditions generally created by the provisions of
zoning ordinance in the district?

(d) Are there physical circumstances or conditions that will not allow the property to be developed
in strict conformify with the provisions of the current zoning ordinance?

(e) Will your project alter the essential character of the neighborhood or district in which the property
is located nor substantially or permanently impair the appropriate use or development of adjacent
property?

(0 Will your project exceed the minimum variance that will afford relief and the least modification
possible of the regulation in issue?

] BUSINESS

[ ]OTHER

Yes

No

@
oid

@
No

REMARKS OR SPf,CIAL CONDITIONS: (utruest|nt 7p f6itJ *5i\op 5Pt $a^ tne progdf t.'.,e totAt
7ltqt c-lvel. 3P-f $0.^ tl^z pnpea*y lrLc l-, *lhe lo*K '

IT IS HEREBY AGREED UPON THAT MY APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS CONTINGENT UPON MY COMPLIANCE WITH
ALL APPLICABLE CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES OF THE CITY OF LAKE CHARLES. ANY ATTEMPT TO ABROGATE
SUCH OR FAILTIRE TO COMPLY WITH AI..IY CONDITION LEGALLY IMPOSED ON THIS APPLICATION SUBSEQUENT TO THE

Planning & Development January 2017

DATE
S-8-ooal

DATE

@
Yes

Yes

Yes

@

PROVISION OF ZONTNG ORDINANCE NO. 10598 WILL RENDER THE PERMIT NULL AND,VOID. I

pr-ervNt*cornrcTon ru
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